10/14/22, 2:26 PM

CARIF AN

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

Vehicle History Report + Lien Check #: 42292529
Report Date: October 14, 2022 | 04:25 PM EST
Report Status: Complete

Reference: 22JB05027-001

2007 FREIGHTLINER M2 106 MEDIUM

DUTY

Straight truck | 6 Cylinders | Diesel

TFVACXDC67HX72964

Country of Assembly: United States
Last Reported Odometer: 432,213 KM

o Please note: This vehicle has been registered in British Columbia but this report does not include information from ICBC, the
province's insurance provider. Please contact CARFAX Canada at 1.866.835.8612 or you can visit our Customer Support Portal, and

we can assist you in obtaining this information.

No Accident/Damage Records
Found

Ly

No U.S. History Found

X
o~

No Import Record Found

Last Registered In: 121 Service Records Found
Alberta (Normal)

) ~

- —

No Open Recalls Found Not Actively Declared Stolen

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

This vehicle history report is based on information (https://www.carfax.ca/vehicle-history-data) that was reported and

available to CARFAX Canada as of October 14, 2022 (or once all the data was collected from our data sources and the report was

complete). CARFAX Canada draws on billions of data records from thousands of sources across North America, and we receive new

historical data records every day. There may be other information about this vehicle that has not been reported to CARFAX

Canada. When buying a used vehicle, we always recommend using a CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report, along with a vehicle

inspection and test drive, to make an informed decision.

https://vhr.carfax.ca/?id=yt8eKyWbYekLiFjXzHelNihTq5AdDRN8#vhr-summary

TFVACXDC67HX72964
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tel:1.866.835.8612
https://support.carfax.ca/en/support/home
https://support.carfax.ca/en/support/home
https://www.carfax.ca/vehicle-history-data

10/14/22, 2:26 PM CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

Vehicle History Report + Lien Check

©\ Lien Check

@ No lien records found in British Columbia.

How We Check for Liens CARFAX Canada Canadian Lien Guarantee
CARFAX Canada uses the VIN to search government records in
each Canadian province and territory (excluding Northwest
Territories) where the vehicle is currently registered and where
it has historically been registered. We do not check for liens or
title in any U.S. state.

If for some reason our lien check fails to
accurately reflect the Canadian enforceable
lien status of a vehicle at the time of the
search, CARFAX Canada will reimburse the

party that purchased the report and relied
on it to their detriment to a maximum amount
of (1) the value of the car (2) the value of the lien (3) Five

Thousand Dollars Canadian ($5,000.00), whichever is lower.

If a VIN has no registration records in Canada, we cannot
check for liens. We cannot guarantee lien checks on trailers,
recreational vehicles or heavy-duty equipment.

Purchasers should always get written confirmation from
vendors that there is no lien on the vehicle.

/‘\;L Accident/Damage

‘ @ There are no accidents/damage reported on this vehicle.

o Registration

© This vehicle has been registered in the following locations in Canada (listed oldest to newest):

+ Inthe province of British Columbia with Normal branding.
+ Inthe province of Alberta with Normal branding.

We checked for: Inspection Required, Normal, Non-repairable, Rebuilt, Salvage and Stolen.

Service Records

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS

2007 Apr 24 4,915 KM Service Facility Vehicle serviced
*  Exhaust system checked
*  Fuel system checked
+ Oil and filter changed
*  Transmission checked

2007 May 11 5,592 KM Service Facility Vehicle serviced
+  Exhaust system checked
*  Fuel system checked

https://vhr.carfax.ca/?id=yt8eKyWbYekLiFjXzHelNihTq5AdDRN8#vhr-summary

TFVACXDC67HX72964
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DATE

2007 May 25

2007 Jun 5

2007 Jun 14

2007 Jul 6

2007 Aug 24

2007 Oct 13

2007 Oct 30

2007 Nov 8

2007 Nov 28

2008 Feb 5

2008 Mar 28

2008 Apr 26

2008 May 24

ODOMETER

6,738 KM

7,857 KM

8,505 KM

10,643 KM

15,416 KM

19,719 KM

21,197 KM

23,484 KM

24,926 KM

29,340 KM

32,329 KM

37,462 KM

39,715 KM

SOURCE

Service Facility

Service Facility

Service Facility

Service Facility

Service Facility

Service Facility

Service Facility

Service Facility

Service Facility

Service Facility

Service Facility

Service Facility

Service Facility

https://vhr.carfax.ca/?id=yt8eKyWbYekLiFjXzHelNihTq5AdDRN8#vhr-summary

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

DETAILS

Vehicle serviced
+  Electrical system checked

Vehicle serviced
+ Lights checked
+  Electrical system checked

Vehicle serviced
+  Cooling system checked
*  Electrical system checked
+ Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
* AIR system checked
*  Fuel system checked
+ Oil and filter changed
*  Transmission checked

Vehicle serviced
*  Fuel system checked
+ Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
*  AIR system checked
*  Fuel system checked
+ Oil and filter changed
*  Transmission checked

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced
+ Tire condition and pressure checked
+ Lights checked
+ Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
+  Oil and filter changed
+  Transmission checked

Vehicle serviced
+  Exhaust system checked
+ Nitrogen fill tires
*  Fuel system checked
+ Dash gauges checked
+ Oil and filter changed
*  Wheel bearing(s)/hub(s) replaced

Vehicle serviced
+  Clutch checked
+  Cooling system checked
+  Steering/suspension checked

Vehicle serviced §
*  Clutch checked ]

+  Exhaust system checked é

*  Fuel system checked E

+ Oil and filter changed Q
@]

=
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DATE

2008 Jul 22

2008 Sep 19

2009 Jan 31

2009 Feb 16

2009 May 15

2009 Jun 11

2009 Jun 24

2009 Aug 6

2009 Nov 6

2009 Nov 27

2010 Mar 12

2010 Apr 9

2010Jul 13

ODOMETER

45,213 KM

50,136 KM

61,779 KM

63,141 KM

72,466 KM

74,002 KM

80,552 KM

88,256 KM

90,548 KM

99,998 KM

102,422 KM

112,289 KM

SOURCE

Service Facility

Service Facility

Service Facility

Service Facility

Service Facility

Service Facility

Service Facility

Service Facility

Service Facility

Service Facility

Service Facility

Service Facility

Service Facility

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

DETAILS

Vehicle serviced
*  Fuel system checked
+ Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
*  AIR system checked
*  Fuel system checked
+ Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
*  AIR system checked
+  Clutch checked
*  Fuel system checked
+ Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced
+  AIR system checked
*  Axles checked
*  Fuel system checked
+ Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
+  Exhaust system checked
+ Lights checked

Vehicle serviced
+  Tire condition and pressure checked

Vehicle serviced
+ Lights checked

Vehicle serviced
*  AIR system checked
*  Fuel system checked
+ Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
+  Oil and filter changed
+  Transmission checked

Vehicle serviced
*  AlIR system checked
*  Clutch checked
*  Fuel system checked
+ Lights checked
+ Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
+  Brakes checked
+  Clutch checked
+  Cooling system checked
+  Accessories installed
+  Exhaust system checked
*  Transmission checked

Vehicle serviced

TFVACXDC67HX72964

https://vhr.carfax.ca/?id=yt8eKyWbYekLiFjXzHelNihTq5AdDRN8#vhr-summary 4/19
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DATE

2010 Sep 27

2010 Nov 30

2011 Jan 17

2011 May 10

2011 May 19

2011 May 31

2011 Jun 29

2011 Jul 27

2011 Aug 11

2011 Nov 17

2012 Feb 10

2012 Mar 14

2012 Jun 13

https://vhr.carfax.ca/?id=yt8eKyWbYekLiFjXzHelNihTq5AdDRN8#vhr-summary

ODOMETER

119,204 KM

128,994 KM

139,448 KM

140,417 KM

140,699 KM

144,431 KM

146,209 KM

147,783 KM

155,867 KM

163,970 KM

167,742 KM

175,039 KM

SOURCE

Service Facility

Service Facility

Service Facility

Service Facility

Service Facility

Service Facility

Service Facility

Service Facility

Service Facility

Service Facility

Service Facility

Service Facility

Service Facility

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

DETAILS

Vehicle serviced
+  Cooling system checked
*  Fuel system checked
+ Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
+  Steering/suspension checked

Vehicle serviced
+ Lights checked

Vehicle serviced
+  Brakes checked
+  Exhaust system checked
+  Transmission checked

Vehicle serviced
*  Brakes checked
*  Fuel system checked
+ Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
*  Axles checked

Vehicle serviced
+  Brakes checked

Vehicle serviced
+ Ignition system checked
+ Lights checked
+ Oil and filter changed
+  Transmission checked

Vehicle serviced
+ A/Cand heating system checked
*  AIR system checked
+  Cooling system checked
*  Fuel system checked
+ Oil and filter changed
+  Steering/suspension checked

Vehicle serviced
+ Lights checked
*  AlIR system checked
*  Fuel system checked
+ Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
+  Cooling system checked
*  Fuel system checked
+ Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
+ Lights checked

Vehicle serviced 3
+  Exhaust system checked i

*  AIR system checked >

+  Cooling system checked .E

*  Fuel system checked §

+  Oil and filter changed 3
<

(18
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DATE

2012 Jun 28

2012 Jul 20

2012 Aug 1

2012 Sep 20

2012 Oct 26

2012 Dec 12

2013Jan 8

2013 Jan 18

2013 Mar 14

2013 Apr 10

2013 May 30

2013 Jun 11

2013 Jul 31

ODOMETER

175,182 KM

176,701 KM

178,074 KM

183,058 KM

186,513 KM

189,045 KM

190,606 KM

191,959 KM

197,248 KM

199,187 KM

203,846 KM

204,256 KM

208,721 KM

SOURCE

Service Facility

Service Facility

Service Facility

Service Facility

Service Facility

Service Facility

Service Facility

Service Facility

Service Facility

Service Facility

Service Facility

Service Facility

Service Facility

https://vhr.carfax.ca/?id=yt8eKyWbYekLiFjXzHelNihTq5AdDRN8#vhr-summary

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

DETAILS

Vehicle serviced
+  Brakes checked

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced
+  A/Cand heating system checked
+ Brakes checked
» Lights checked
+  Steering/suspension checked
+  Tire condition and pressure checked

Vehicle serviced
* AIR system checked
*  Axles checked
* Brakes checked
*  Fuel system checked
+ Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
+ Lights checked

Vehicle serviced
*  Fuel system checked
» Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
*  Fuel system checked
*  AIR system checked
+  Cooling system checked
*  Accessories installed
+ Lights checked
+  Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
*  Fuel system checked
+ Oil and filter changed
+  Tire condition and pressure checked

Vehicle serviced
+  Tire condition and pressure checked
+ Brakes checked
+ Dash gauges checked
*  Wheel bearing(s)/hub(s) replaced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced
+ Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
*  AIR system checked
+  Brakes checked
+  Exhaust system checked

<

+ Lights checked L
N

™~

x

Vehicle serviced =
* Brakes checked §
+ Lights checked 3
<
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DATE

2013 Aug 29

2013 Oct 16

2013 Nov 15

2013 Dec 16

2014 Jan 10

2014 Feb 6

2014 Jul 16

2014 Aug 16

2014 Aug 28

2015Jan 9

2015 Feb 5

2015 Mar 16

2015 Apr 10

ODOMETER

209,065 KM

218,691 KM

219,759 KM

222,125 KM

223,857 KM

234,301 KM

237,390 KM

239,205 KM

248,582 KM

251,264 KM

254,684 KM

257,669 KM

SOURCE

Service Facility

Service Facility

Service Facility

Service Facility

Service Facility

Service Facility

Service Facility

Service Facility

Service Facility

Service Facility

Service Facility

Service Facility

Service Facility

https://vhr.carfax.ca/?id=yt8eKyWbYekLiFjXzHelNihTq5AdDRN8#vhr-summary

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

DETAILS

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced
*  Accessories installed
+ Lights checked
+  Brakes checked
+  Exhaust system checked
*  Fuel system checked
+  Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
+  Battery/charging system checked
+  Electrical system checked

Vehicle serviced
+ Lights checked

Vehicle serviced
+  Cooling system checked
+ Ignition system checked
*  Fuel system checked
+ Lights checked
+ Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
+ Ignition system checked
» Lights checked
+ Dash gauges checked

Vehicle serviced
+ A/Cand heating system checked
+  Brakes checked
+  Exhaust system checked
*  Fuel system checked
+ Lights checked
+ Oil and filter changed
+ Tire condition and pressure checked

Vehicle serviced
+  A/Cand heating system checked
+  Electrical system checked
+ Lights checked

Vehicle serviced
+  Brakes checked

Vehicle serviced
*  Fuel system checked
+ Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
* Maintenance inspection completed
*  Electrical system checked
+ Lights checked
*  Transmission checked

<

O

Vehicle serviced Q

+ Lights checked >

T

~

]

. . U

Vehicle serviced 2

+  Brakes checked g

*  Fuel system checked P

+ Oil and filter changed -
719
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DATE

2015 May 20

2015 Jul 3

2015 Aug 28

2015 0ct 2

2015 Nov 6

2015 Dec 4

2015 Dec 14

2016 Jan 14

2016 Feb 18

2016 Feb 29

2016 Apr 7

2016 May 6

2016Jun 9

ODOMETER

262,107 KM

268,717 KM

274,511 KM

277,707 KM

280,839 KM

283,454 KM

283,999 KM

285,979 KM

288,019 KM

288,625 KM

291,958 KM

295,101 KM

298,780 KM

SOURCE

Service Facility

Service Facility

Service Facility

Service Facility

Service Facility

Service Facility

Service Facility

Service Facility

Service Facility

Service Facility

Service Facility

Service Facility

Service Facility

https://vhr.carfax.ca/?id=yt8eKyWbYekLiFjXzHelNihTq5AdDRN8#vhr-summary

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

DETAILS

Vehicle serviced
*  AIR system checked

Vehicle serviced
+  AIR system checked
*  Fuel system checked
+  Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
+ A/Cand heating system checked
+  Cooling system checked

Vehicle serviced
* A/Cand heating system checked
+  AIR system checked
*  Fuel system checked
+ Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
+  Brakes checked
+  Electrical system checked
+ Lights checked

Vehicle serviced
*  Brakes checked
*  Fuel system checked
*  Electrical system checked
+ Dash gauges checked
+ Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
+  Brakes checked
+  Tire condition and pressure checked

Vehicle serviced
+ A/Cand heating system checked
*  AIR system checked
+  Battery/charging system checked
+ Lights checked

Vehicle serviced
+  Cooling system checked
*  Electrical system checked
*  Fuel system checked
+  Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
+ Brakes checked
+  Electrical system checked
*  Fuel system checked

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced
+  Brakes checked

+  Exhaust system checked <
*  Fuel system checked §
+ Oil and filter changed >
T
~
. . o
Vehicle serviced a
=
2
>
(15
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DATE

2016 Jul 15

2016 Jul 29

2016 Aug 26

2016 Oct 27

2016 Nov 30

2016 Dec 21

2017 Feb 24

2017 Mar 16

2017 May 16

2017 Jul 7

2017 Aug 10

2017 Aug 28

2017 Oct 18

2017 Nov 15

2017 Dec 1

ODOMETER

302,325 KM

303,699 KM

306,797 KM

311,040 KM

314,606 KM

316,389 KM

321,473 KM

323,863 KM

328,091 KM

333,025 KM

336,750 KM

338,318 KM

340,495 KM

346,939 KM

347,612 KM

SOURCE

Service Facility

Service Facility

Service Facility

Service Facility

Service Facility

Service Facility

Service Facility

Service Facility

Service Facility

Service Facility

Service Facility

Service Facility

Service Facility

Service Facility

Service Facility

https://vhr.carfax.ca/?id=yt8eKyWbYekLiFjXzHelNihTq5AdDRN8#vhr-summary

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

DETAILS

Vehicle serviced
+  Brakes checked
+  Cooling system checked

Vehicle serviced

+ Tire condition and pressure checked

Vehicle serviced
*  AIR system checked
*  Fuel system checked
+ Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
* A/Cand heating system checked
+ Dash gauges checked

Vehicle serviced

+  Tire condition and pressure checked

*  Fuel system checked
+ Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced
+  Cooling system checked
+  Electrical system checked
*  Fuel system checked
+ Lights checked
» Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
+ Dash gauges checked

Vehicle serviced
» Lights checked

Vehicle serviced
* A/Cand heating system checked
*  Axles checked
+  Brakes checked
*  Fuel system checked
+ Lights checked
+ Oil and filter changed
*  Wheel bearing(s)/hub(s) replaced

Vehicle serviced
+ A/Cand heating system checked

Vehicle serviced
+  AIR system checked

Vehicle serviced

+  Tire condition and pressure checked

Vehicle serviced
*  Fuel system checked
+ Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
+ Lights checked
+ Steering/suspension checked

TFVACXDC67HX72964
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DATE

2018 Jan 19

2018 Feb 8

2018 Feb 26

2018 Mar 27

2018 Apr 11

2018 Apr 20

2018 Jun 22

2018 Jul 21

2018 Aug 28

2018 Nov 16

2018 Nov 29

2018 Dec 20

2019 Jan 11

ODOMETER

352,879 KM

355,197 KM

356,701 KM

360,776 KM

361,781 KM

364,980 KM

369,768 KM

372,861 KM

379,419 KM

385,900 KM

387,676 KM

390,224 KM

391,296 KM

SOURCE

Service Facility

Service Facility

Service Facility

Service Facility

Service Facility

Service Facility

Service Facility

Service Facility

Service Facility

Service Facility

Service Facility

Service Facility

Service Facility

https://vhr.carfax.ca/?id=yt8eKyWbYekLiFjXzHelNihTq5AdDRN8#vhr-summary

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

DETAILS

Vehicle serviced
+ Lights checked
+  Steering/suspension checked

Vehicle serviced
* A/Cand heating system checked
+  Brakes checked
+  Cooling system checked

Vehicle serviced
+  Cooling system checked
*  Electrical system checked
+ Lights checked

Vehicle serviced
*  AIR system checked
+  Brakes checked
*  Fuel system checked
+ Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
+  Brakes checked

Vehicle serviced
*  Brakes checked
+  Cooling system checked
+ Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
+  Brakes checked
+  Cooling system checked

Vehicle serviced
* A/Cand heating system checked
+  AIR system checked
*  Brakes checked
*  Fuel system checked
+ Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced
+  Cooling system checked
*  Fuel system checked
+ Oil and filter changed
+  Transmission checked

Vehicle serviced
*  AIR system checked
*  Brakes checked
+  Electrical system checked
+ Oil and filter changed
+  Tire condition and pressure checked

Vehicle serviced
+  Brakes checked
+  Cooling system checked
+ Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
+  Brakes checked
+  Oil and filter changed
*  Wheel bearing(s)/hub(s) replaced

TFVACXDC67HX72964
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DATE ODOMETER

2019 Feb 19 395,046 KM

2019 Mar 28 399,721 KM
2019 Jun 3 405,299 KM

2019 Jul 10 408,555 KM
2019 Jul 23 409,049 KM
2019 Aug 1 409,705 KM

2019 Dec6 415,922 KM

2019 Dec 20

2020Jan 10 418,209 KM
2020 Feb 18 421,288 KM

2020 Mar 31 425,470 KM
2020 Apr 14 426,719 KM

2020 May 23 432,213 KM

'ﬁ Open Recalls

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

SOURCE

Service Facility

Service Facility

Service Facility

Service Facility

Service Facility

Service Facility

Service Facility

Walker's Repair Centre Ltd
Invermere, British Columbia, Canada

Service Facility

Service Facility

Walker's Repair Centre Ltd
Invermere, British Columbia, Canada

Service Facility

Service Facility

DETAILS

Vehicle serviced
*  AIR system checked

Vehicle serviced
*  Fuel system checked
+ Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
+ Dash gauges checked
+ Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

+  Tire condition and pressure checked

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced
*  Fuel system checked
+ Lights checked

Vehicle serviced
*  Fuelfilter replaced

Vehicle serviced
*  Fuel system checked
+ Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
+  Cooling system checked
+ Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
+  Cooling system checked

Vehicle serviced
+  Exhaust system checked

Vehicle serviced
*  Fuel system checked
+  Oil and filter changed

@ No safety recall information available as of the date/time that this report was generated. For additional safety recall information and non-

safety related recall campaigns, please contact FREIGHTLINER.

£ Stolen Vehicle Check

@ This vehicle is not actively declared stolen.

https://vhr.carfax.ca/?id=yt8eKyWbYekLiFjXzHelNihTq5AdDRN8#vhr-summary

TFVACXDC67HX72964
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DATE

2007 Feb 22

2007 Apr 24

2007 Apr 27

2007 May 11

2007 May 25

2007 Jun 5

2007 Jun 14

2007 Jul 6

2007 Aug 24

2007 Oct 13

2007 Oct 30

2007 Nov 8

2007 Nov 28

2008 Feb 2

2008 Feb 5

2008 Mar 28

2008 Apr 26

2008 May 24

2008 Jul 22

2008 Sep 19

2009 Jan 31

2009 Jan 31

2009 Feb 16

2009 May 15

V _ Detailed History

ODOMETER

4,915 KM

5,592 KM

6,738 KM

7,857 KM

8,505 KM

10,643 KM

15,416 KM

19,719 KM

21,197 KM

23,484 KM

24,926 KM

29,340 KM

32,329 KM

37,462 KM

39,715 KM

45,213 KM

50,136 KM

61,779 KM

63,141 KM

72,466 KM

SOURCE

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Alberta, Canada

Service Facility

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Alberta, Canada

Service Facility

Service Facility

Service Facility

Service Facility

Service Facility

Service Facility

Service Facility

Service Facility

Service Facility

Service Facility

Motor Vehicle Dept.

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

RECORD TYPE

Service Record

Service Record

Service Record

Service Record

Service Record

Service Record

Service Record

Service Record

Service Record

Service Record

Service Record

British Columbia, Canada

Service Facility

Service Facility

Service Facility

Service Facility

Service Facility

Service Facility

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Service Record

Service Record

Service Record

Service Record

Service Record

Service Record

British Columbia, Canada

Service Facility

Service Facility

Service Facility

Service Record

Service Record

Service Record

https://vhr.carfax.ca/?id=yt8eKyWbYekLiFjXzHelNihTq5AdDRN8#vhr-summary

Canadian Renewal

Canadian Renewal

Canadian Renewal

Canadian Renewal

DETAILS

Registration Issued or Renewed
First Owner Reported

Previous Use: Lease

Vehicle serviced

Registration Issued or Renewed
Previous Use: Lease

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Registration Issued or Renewed
Previous Use: Lease

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Registration Issued or Renewed
Previous Use: Lease

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

1FVACXDC67HX72964
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DATE

2009 Jun 11

2009 Jun 24

2009 Aug 6

2009 Nov 6

2009 Nov 27

2010 Jan 30

2010 Mar 6

2010 Mar 12

2010 Apr 9

2010Jul 13

2010 Sep 27

2010 Nov 30

2011 Jan 17

2011 Feb 5

2011 May 10

2011 May 19

2011 May 31

2011 Jun 29

2011 Jul 27

2011 Aug 11

2011 Nov 17

2012 Feb 4

2012 Feb 10

2012 Mar 14

2012 jun 13

2012 Jun 28

ODOMETER

74,002 KM

80,552 KM

88,256 KM

90,548 KM

99,998 KM

102,422 KM

112,289 KM

119,204 KM

128,994 KM

139,448 KM

140,417 KM

140,699 KM

144,431 KM

146,209 KM

147,783 KM

155,867 KM

163,970 KM

167,742 KM

175,039 KM

175,182 KM

SOURCE

Service Facility

Service Facility

Service Facility

Service Facility

Service Facility

Motor Vehicle Dept.

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

RECORD TYPE

Service Record

Service Record

Service Record

Service Record

Service Record

British Columbia, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.

British Columbia, Canada

Service Facility

Service Facility

Service Facility

Service Facility

Service Facility

Service Facility

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Service Record

Service Record

Service Record

Service Record

Service Record

Service Record

British Columbia, Canada

Service Facility

Service Facility

Service Facility

Service Facility

Service Facility

Service Facility

Service Facility

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Service Record

Service Record

Service Record

Service Record

Service Record

Service Record

Service Record

British Columbia, Canada

Service Facility

Service Facility

Service Facility

Service Facility

Service Record

Service Record

Service Record

Service Record
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Canadian Renewal

Canadian Renewal

Canadian Renewal

Canadian Renewal

DETAILS

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Registration Issued or Renewed
Previous Use: Lease

Registration Issued or Renewed
New Owner reported

Previous Use: Lease

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Registration Issued or Renewed
Previous Use: Lease

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Registration Issued or Renewed
Previous Use: Lease

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced
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DATE

2012 Jul 20

2012 Aug 1

2012 Sep 20

2012 Oct 26

2012 Dec 12

2013 Jan 8

2013 Jan 18

2013 Feb 2

2013 Mar 14

2013 Apr 10

2013 May 30

2013 Jun 11

2013 Jul 31

2013 Aug 29

2013 Oct 16

2013 Nov 15

2013 Dec 16

2014 Jan 10

2014 Feb 1

2014 Feb 6

2014 Jul 16

2014 Aug 16

2014 Aug 28

2015Jan 9

2015 Jan 31

2015 Feb 5

2015 Mar 16

ODOMETER

176,701 KM

178,074 KM

183,058 KM

186,513 KM

189,045 KM

190,606 KM

191,959 KM

197,248 KM

199,187 KM

203,846 KM

204,256 KM

208,721 KM

209,065 KM

218,691 KM

219,759 KM

222,125 KM

223,857 KM

234,301 KM

237,390 KM

239,205 KM

248,582 KM

251,264 KM

254,684 KM

SOURCE

Service Facility

Service Facility

Service Facility

Service Facility

Service Facility

Service Facility

Service Facility

Motor Vehicle Dept.

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

RECORD TYPE

Service Record

Service Record

Service Record

Service Record

Service Record

Service Record

Service Record

British Columbia, Canada

Service Facility

Service Facility

Service Facility

Service Facility

Service Facility

Service Facility

Service Facility

Service Facility

Service Facility

Service Facility

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Service Record

Service Record

Service Record

Service Record

Service Record

Service Record

Service Record

Service Record

Service Record

Service Record

British Columbia, Canada

Service Facility

Service Facility

Service Facility

Service Facility

Service Facility

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Service Record

Service Record

Service Record

Service Record

Service Record

British Columbia, Canada

Service Facility

Service Facility

Service Record

Service Record
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Canadian Renewal

Canadian Renewal

Canadian Renewal

DETAILS

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Registration Issued or Renewed
Previous Use: Lease

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Registration Issued or Renewed
Previous Use: Lease

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Registration Issued or Renewed
Previous Use: Lease

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced
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CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
2015 Apr 10 257,669 KM Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced
2015 May 9 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada Previous Use: Lease
2015 May 20 262,107 KM Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced
2015)ul 3 268,717 KM Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced
2015 Aug 28 274,511 KM Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced
2015 0ct 2 277,707 KM Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced
2015 Nov 6 280,839 KM Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced
2015 Dec 4 283,454 KM Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced
2015 Dec 14 283,999 KM Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced
2016 Jan 14 285,979 KM Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced
2016 Jan 30 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada Previous Use: Lease
2016 Feb 18 288,019 KM Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced
2016 Feb 29 288,625 KM Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced
2016 Apr 7 291,958 KM Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced
2016 May 6 295,101 KM Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced
2016 Jun 9 298,780 KM Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced
2016 Jul 15 302,325 KM Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced
2016 Jul 29 303,699 KM Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced
2016 Aug 26 306,797 KM Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced
2016 Oct 27 311,040 KM Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced
2016 Nov 30 314,606 KM Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced
2016 Dec 21 316,389 KM Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced
2017 Jan 28 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada Previous Use: Lease
2017 Feb 24 321,473 KM Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced
2017 Mar 16 323,863 KM Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced >
=
S
2017 May 16 328,091 KM Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced a
5
<
2017 jul 7 333,025 KM Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced =
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CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
2017 Aug 10 336,750 KM Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced
2017 Aug 28 338,318 KM Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced
2017 Oct 18 340,495 KM Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced
2017 Nov 15 346,939 KM Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced
2017 Dec 1 347,612 KM Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced
2018 Jan 19 352,879 KM Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced
2018 Jan 27 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2018 Feb 8 355,197 KM Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced
2018 Feb 17 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2018 Feb 26 356,701 KM Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced
2018 Mar 27 360,776 KM Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced
2018 Apr 11 361,781 KM Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced
2018 Apr 20 364,980 KM Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced
2018 Jun 22 369,768 KM Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced
2018 Jul 21 372,861 KM Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced
2018 Aug 28 379,419 KM Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced
2018 Nov 16 385,900 KM Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced
2018 Nov 29 387,676 KM Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced
2018 Dec 20 390,224 KM Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced
2019 Jan 11 391,296 KM Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced
2019 Feb 3 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2019 Feb 19 395,046 KM Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced
2019 Mar 28 399,721 KM Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced
2019 Jun 3 405,299 KM Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced
2019 Jul 10 408,555 KM Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced >
<
¥]
2019 Jul 23 409,049 KM Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced a
o]
<
2019 Aug 1 409,705 KM Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced =
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CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS

2019 Dec 6 415,922 KM Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced

2019 Dec 20 Walker's Repair Centre Ltd Service Record Vehicle serviced
Invermere, British Columbia,
Canada

2020Jan 10 418,209 KM Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced

2020 Feb 1 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada

2020 Feb 18 421,288 KM Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced

2020 Mar 31 425,470 KM Walker's Repair Centre Ltd Service Record Vehicle serviced
Invermere, British Columbia,
Canada

2020 Apr 14 426,719 KM Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced

2020 May 23 432,213 KM Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced

2021 Sep 16 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Alberta, Canada

2021 Nov 1 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

Alberta, Canada Previous Use: Lease

2

I=7 Questions? We're here to help.

n Visit us at support.carfax.ca

This vehicle history report is compiled from multiple data sources. It is not always possible for CARFAX Canada ULC or its source data providers to obtain complete information on any one vehicle. For example, there may be other title, brands,
registrations, declarations, accident information, service records, recall information, odometer readings or other information where discrepancies that apply to this vehicle are not reflected in this report. CARFAX Canada and its source data
providers receive data and information from external sources believed to be reliable, but no responsibility is assumed by CARFAX Canada, its source data providers or its agents for any errors, inaccuracies or omissions. The reports are provided
strictly on an as-is where-is basis, and CARFAX Canada and its source data providers further expressly disclaim all warranties, express or implied, including any warranties of timeliness, accuracy, merchantability, merchantable quality or fitness for
a particular purpose regarding this report or its contents. Neither CARFAX Canada nor any of its source data providers shall be liable for any losses, expenses or damages in connection with any report or any information contained within a report,
including the accuracy thereof or any delay or failure to provide a report or any information. Other information about the vehicle that is the subject matter of this vehicle history report, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX
Canada. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car. By obtaining, reviewing and/or using this vehicle history report, you agree to be bound by all of the
terms and conditions in CARFAX Canada’s Conditions of Use and any CARFAX Canada End User License Agreements as each may be amended from time to time by CARFAX Canada. Conditions of Use

© Copyright 2005 - 2022 CARFAX Canada ULC. All rights reserved.

C/AIRIFIAMEZ

1FVACXDC67HX72964
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©\ Lien Details

Lien Record(s) found in Alberta

Page 2 of 4

Serial Number Collateral Search For:

TFVACXDC67HX72964

Search ID #: 215503363

Date of Search: 2022-Oct-14

Time of Search: 14:25:58

Registration Number: 21092018364 Registration Date: 2021-Sep-20

Registration Type: SECURITY AGREEMENT Registration Status: Current
Expiry Date: 2025-Sep-20 23:59:59

Exact Match on:

Serial Collateral No: 1

Debtor(s)

Block

1 WAMBECK ENTERPRISES LTD. 3927 159 AVENUE NW EDMONTON, AB T5Y3)9
Block 2

WAMBECK ENTERPRISES LTD. 214 WEBBER DRIVE SPRUCE GROVE, AB T7X3V7
Block 3

WAMBECK, DERRICK, RALPH 3927 159 AVENUE NW EDMONTON, AB T5Y3J9
Block 4

WAMBECK, DERRICK, R 3927 159 AVENUE NW EDMONTON, AB T5Y3J9

Birth Date: 1988-Dec-02
Birth Date: 1988-Dec-02

Status Current
Status Current
Status Current

Status Current

Personal Property Registry Search Results Report
Search ID #: 215503363

Page3of4

Secured Party / Parties

Block

1 ADD CAPITAL CORP. 500 COCHRANE DRIVE, UNIT 2 MARKHAM, ON L3R8E2 Email: KATHLEEN.C@ADDCAPITAL.CA
Status Current

Collateral: Serial Number Goods

Block Serial Number

Year Make and Model

1 1FVACXDC67HX72964 2007 FRGHTLNR M2 S/A HAULER

Category MV - Motor Vehicle

1FVACXDC67HX72964
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Status Current

Collateral: General
Block Description
1 COMPLETE SERIAL NUMBERED COLLATERAL SHOULD READ, 1-2007 FREIGHTLINER M2 S/A HAULER TRUCK, SERIAL NUMBER, 1FVACXDC67HX72964

Status Current

ALL GOODS OF THE DEBTOR DESCRIBED HEREIN BY VEHICLE IDENTIFICATION NUMBER OR SERIAL NUMBER, AS APPLICABLE, WHEREVER SITUATED, TOGETHER WITH ALL PARTS AND ACCESSORIES
RELATING THERETO, ALL ATTACHMENTS, ACCESSORIES AND ACCESSIONS THERETO OR THEREON, ALL REPLACEMENTS, SUBSTITUTIONS, ADDITIONS AND IMPROVEMENTS OF ALL OR ANY PART OF THE
FOREGOING. PROCEEDS: ALL OF THE DEBTOR'S PRESENT AND AFTER ACQUIRED PERSONAL PROPERTY WHICH IS DERIVED, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, FROM ANY DEALING OR DISPOSITION OF THE ABOVE-
DESCRIBED COLLATERAL, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, ALL INSURANCE AND OTHER PAYMENTS PAYABLE AS INDEMNITY OR COMPENSATION FOR LOSS OR DAMAGE THERETO, ACCOUNTS, RENTS OR
OTHER PAYMENTS ARISING FROM THE LEASE OF THE ABOVE-DESCRIBED COLLATERAL, GOODS, CHATTEL PAPER, INVESTMENT PROPERTY, DOCUMENTS OF TITLE, INSTRUMENTS, MONEY, CHEQUES,
DEPOSITS, SECURITIES AND INTANGIBLES.

AND PROCEEDS THEREOF

Personal Property Registry

1FVACXDC67HX72964
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